Appendix A.

Invasive Plant Management Plan

Greylock Glen, Adams, MA

General Use Herbicides Proposed For Invasive Plant Management in Greylock Glen

Herbicide

ACCORD
CONCENTRATE
RODEO

GARLON 4
ULTRA

POLARIS

ESCORT XP

Surfactants

CIDE KICK IT
(wetland surfactant)
KINGPIN (upland
surfactant)

Diluent

Arborchem Non
Petroleum Diluent
(upland)

EPA Reg# Active

Ingredient
62719-324  Glyphosate
62719-324  Glyphosate
Reg. No. Triclopyr
62719-40
228-534 Imazapyr
352-439 Metsulfuron
methyl
NA d-limonene
NA Methylated
seed oil
NA Methylated
seed oil

Method of
Application
Foliar

CST

Foliar

CST

Foliar

Foliar

Foliar

Foliar

CST

Rate

2-5%

25%
1-3%
20%
2-5%

0.5-
1%

4
oz./per
100
gallons

0.25-
0.5%
0.25-
0.5%

80%

Product on
Sensitive Areas
Material List?
YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

NA

NA

NA

Restricted
Entry
Interval
(REI)

4 hours

4 hours

12 hours

12 hours

4 hours

NA

NA

NA

The Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) for these products are located in Appendix B.
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