Appendix A.

Herbicide	EPA Reg #	Active Ingredient	Method of Application	Rate	Product on Sensitive Areas Material List?	Restricted Entry Interval (REI)
ACCORD CONCENTRATE	62719-324	Glyphosate	Foliar	2-5%	YES	4 hours
RODEO	62719-324	Glyphosate	CST Foliar	25% 1-3%	YES	4 hours
GARLON 4 ULTRA	Reg. No. 62719-40	Triclopyr	CST Foliar	20% 2-5%	YES	12 hours
POLARIS	228-534	Imazapyr	Foliar	0.5- 1%	YES	12 hours
ESCORT XP	352-439	Metsulfuron methyl		4 oz./per 100 gallons	YES	4 hours
Surfactants						
CIDE KICK II (wetland surfactant)	NA	d-limonene	Foliar	0.25- 0.5%	NA	NA
KINGPIN (upland surfactant) Diluent	NA	Methylated seed oil	Foliar	0.25- 0.5%	NA	NA
Arborchem Non Petroleum Diluent (upland)	NA	Methylated seed oil	CST	80%	NA	NA

General Use Herbicides Proposed For Invasive Plant Management in Greylock Glen

The Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) for these products are located in Appendix B.